
 
 

CITY OF TORRINGTON 
Addenda #2 

 
         ADDENDA #2 HAS BEEN ISSUED REGARDING MODIFICATIONS TO THE 
 ORIGINAL BID PACKET  
 

BID #ARR-032-101315 ARMORY BUILDING PARTIAL ROOF REPLACEMENT  
 
Date of bid opening: October 13, 2015 Time: 3:00 PM Location: City Hall, 140 Main St., Room 206, Torrington, CT   
 
Submit addenda with bid. 
 
The City of Torrington reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or any portion thereof, to waive technicalities, 
and to award the contract as will best serve the public interest. 
 
Dated in Torrington:  October 8, 2015        Purchasing Agen  _________________________  

                 Pennie Zucco 
                                                

Bid Submitted By:_____________________________ 
       ____________________________________ 
Name of Company____________________________ Signature 
 
Address: ___________________________________ ____________________________________ 
       Title 
___________________________________________ ____________________________________   
       Date 
Phone/Fax: _________________________________         
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDA #2 
HAS BEEN ISSUED  

REGARDING MODIFICATIONS 
TO THE ORIGINAL 

BID PACKET 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
1 



 

 
 
To: All Plan Holders 

Bid No. ARR-032-101315 
Armory Building- Partial Roof Replacement 

153 South Main Street 
Torrington, CT 06790 

 
ADDENDA #2           October 8, 2015 
 
The original contract documents and project manual dated September 22, 2015 are to be changed or 
modified with this addenda. 
 

 
      

1. Note  
 Drawing A.01 regarding tapered insulation; 
 Field 1/4' and crickets 1/2" is correct. 
 Drawing A.02 Omit Detail 6/A.01, see Dtl 9/A.01 for wall flashing. 

2. Reference existing construction: The existing ceiling of lath and plaster is directly attached to the 
underside of the 2x wood rafters. 

3. Bidder’s checklist-see below 
 
 
INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS CHECKLIST 
 
A. ___ City of Torrington, Invitation to Bid Form, page one 
 
B. ___ Bid Form with Unit Prices 
 
C. ___ Non-Collusion Affidavit of Prime Bidder form  
D. ___ Bid Bond or Certified Check 
 
E.  ___  Surety Guaranty Form. All insurers must have an AM Best Rating of A-VII or   

 better.  Refer to other sections of these Contract Documents for insurance 
 information requirements. A) Surety Guaranty Form – A “Surety Guaranty 
 Form”, to be provided by a duly authorized Surety Company licensed to do 
 business in the State of Connecticut shall be submitted with the bid The surety 
 on such bond shall be by a duly authorized surety company satisfactory to the 
 City, and must be listed on the most recent United States Department of 
 Treasury’s Listing of Approved Sureties (Circular 570). 

 
F.  ___   Contractor’s List of References  
 
G. ___   CT Dept. of Labor, Contractors Wage Certification Form  
H.   ___   Addenda(s)  
 

ACKNOWLEDGE receipt of this addendum with Bid Form.  
 
 

(Received by Company and Contractor’s name) 

 

PO BOX 191  100 FOX BROOK ROAD  EAST HARTLAND, CT 06027 
tel  860.653.6422    fax 860.653.6045  e-mail JSA@ alicatanet.com 


	ADDENDA 2
	Addenda #2

	Addendum2 - Armory Partial Roof Replacement 10-8-15 (002)
	To: All Plan Holders
	ADDENDA #2           October 8, 2015


